Contents

Detailed Contents of Revelation Books

Timeline of Joseph Smith’s Life

Map: Joseph Smith’s Residences

Series Introduction: Joseph Smith as Revelator and Translator
Volume Introduction: Manuscript Revelation Books
Editorial Method

Note on Photographic Facsimiles

MAanNuscrirT REVELATION BOOKS

Revelation Book 1
Appendix 1
Revelation Book 2
Appendix 2

REFERENCE MATERIAL

Chronology for the Years 1828—1835

Scribal Directory

Works Cited

Correspondence of Items in Revelation Books 1 and 2 with
Selected Published Versions

The Use of Revelation Books 1 and 2 in Preparing the Revelations
for Publication

Acknowledgments

xi

Xvi
xvii
Xix
XXV
XXX1
XXXVil

393
407
667

675
680
686

691
696

707



Detailed Contents of Revelation Books

The following table lists all documents that were inscribed in Revelation Books 1
and 2 in the order in which they appear in the manuscript books. The first column
gives the standard date of each item, based on careful study of original sources. The
“standard date” is the date a revelation or other item was originally dictated or re-
corded. If that date is ambiguous or unknown, the standard date is the best approxi-
mation of that date, based on existing evidence. These standard dates do not always
correspond to the dates written in the manuscript books. In cases in which two or
more items bear the same date, such as April 1829, a letter of the alphabet has been ap-
pended, providing each item a unique editorial title—for example, April 1829—A or
April 1829-B. A bracketed “D&C” reference to the 1981 edition of the Doctrine and
Covenants is included for each revelation that was later canonized by The Church of
Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints.

The second column identifies the scribe or scribes who originally inscribed each
document in these manuscript books. These original scribes are Oliver Cowdery, Orson
Hyde, Sidney Rigdon, Joseph Smith, John Whitmer, and Frederick G. Williams
(Thomas Bullock, William W. Phelps, and Willard Richards also inscribed historical
notes in Revelation Book 2 in the 1840s). Because Revelation Book 1 is missing mul-
tiple leaves, several revelations originally inscribed in the manuscript book are no lon-
ger extant therein and are therefore not printed in this volume. These revelations can
be determined from an index written in the manuscript book and are identified below.
When an entire revelation is missing from the manuscript book, the scribe for that
revelation is listed as “unknown” in the table. When only a portion of a revelation is
extant, the name of the scribe who inscribed that portion is marked with an asterisk (*),
indicating that the scribe for the nonextant portion cannot be positively identified.

The page numbers in the third column correspond to the page numbers in this
published volume, not the manuscript page numbers. No page number is listed in the
table for missing revelations. Readers wishing to locate a particular revelation may also
consult the table titled Correspondence of Items in Revelation Books 1 and 2 with
Selected Published Versions (pages 691-695 herein), which lists the revelations in
chronological order and includes the manuscript page numbers.

REVELATION BOOK 1

DATE ORIGINAL SCRIBE PaGe
Revelation, July 1828 [D&C 3] Whitmer 9
Revelation, February 1829 [D&C 4] Whitmer* II
Revelation, March 1829 [D&C s] Unknown
Revelation, April 1829—A [D&C 6] Unknown

Revelation, circa April 1829 [D&C 10] Whitmer* 13



DETAILED CONTENTS OF REVELATION BOOKS

Revelation, April 1829-B [D&C §]
Revelation, April 1829—C [D&C 7]
Revelation, April 1829-D [D&C 9]
Revelation, May 1829—A [D&C 11]
Revelation, June 1829—A [D&C 14]
Revelation, June 1829—B [D&C 18]
Revelation, June 1829—C [D&C 13]
Revelation, June 1829—-D [D&C 16]
Revelation, circa June 1829

Revelation, June 1829—E [D&C 17]
Revelation, March 1830 [D&C 19]
Revelation, 6 April 1830 [D&C 21]
Revelation, April 1830-A [D&C 23:1-2]
Revelation, April 1830-B [D&C 23:3]
Revelation, April 1830—C [D&C 23:4]
Revelation, April 1830—-D [D&C 23:5]
Revelation, April 1830—E [D&C 23:6—7]
Revelation, circa Early 1830

Revelation, 16 April 1830 [D&C 22]
Revelation, July 1830—-A [D&C 24]
Revelation, July 1830-B [D&C 26]
Revelation, July 1830—C [D&C 25]
Revelation, circa August 1830 [D&C 27]
Revelation, September 1830—-A [D&C 29]
Revelation, September 1830-B [D&C 28]
Revelation, September 1830—C [D&C 30:1—4]
Revelation, September 1830-D [D&C 30:5-8]
Revelation, September 1830—E [D&C 30:9-11]
Revelation, September 1830—F [D&C 31]
Revelation, October 1830—B [D&C 33]
Revelation, 4 November 1830 [D&C 34]
Revelation, 7 December 1830 [D&C 35]
Revelation, 9 December 1830 [D&C 36]
Revelation, 30 December 1830 [D&C 37]
Revelation, 2 January 1831 [D&C 38]

Articles and Covenants, 10 April 1830 [D&C 20]
Revelation, 5 January 1831 [D&C 39]
Revelation, 6 January 1831 [D&C 40]
Revelation, circa December 1830 [D&C 74]
Revelation, 4 February 1831 [D&C 41]
Revelation, 9 February 1831 [D&C 42:1-73]
Revelation, February 1831—-A [D&C 43]
Revelation, 23 February 1831 [D&C 42:74—77]
Revelation, February 1831-B [D&C 44]
Revelation, circa 7 March 1831 [D&C 4s]
Revelation, circa 8 March 1831-A [D&C 46]
Revelation, 10 March 1831 [D&C 48]
Revelation, circa 8 March 1831-B [D&C 47]

Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer *
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Whitmer*
Unknown
Whitmer*
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Cowdery
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer

I5
17
19

21

25
27
29
29
29
31
31
31
35
35
39
39
41
43
51
55
55
57
57

59
61

63
67
69

75
87
91
91
93
95

10§

107

113

115

129§

I3I

131



DETAILED CONTENTS OF REVELATION BOOKS

Revelation, 7 May 1831 [D&C 49]
Revelation, 9 May 1831 [D&C 50]
Revelation, 15 May 1831

Revelation, 20 May 1831 [D&C s1]
Revelation, 6 June 1831 [D&C s52]
Revelation, 8 June 1831 [D&C 53]
Revelation, 10 June 1831 [D&C 54]
Revelation, 14 June 1831 [D&C 55]
Revelation, 15 June 1831 [D&C 56]
Revelation, 20 July 1831 [D&C 57]
Revelation, 1 August 1831 [D&C 58]
Revelation, 7 August 1831 [D&C 59]
Revelation, 8 August 1831 [D&C 60]
Revelation, 12 August 1831 [D&C 61]
Revelation, 13 August 1831 [D&C 62]
Revelation, 30 August 1831 [D&C 63]
Revelation, 11 September 1831 [D&C 64]
Revelation, 29 October 1831 [D&C 66]
Revelation, 30 October 1831 [D&C 65]
Revelation, 1 November 1831-A [D&C 68]
Revelation, 2 November 1831 [D&C 67]
Revelation, 3 November 1831 [D&C 133]
Testimony, circa 1 November 1831
Revelation, 11 November 1831-A [D&C 69]
Revelation, 11 November 1831-B [D&C 107:59—72]
Revelation, 12 November 1831 [D&C 70]
Revelation, 1 November 1831—B [D&C 1]
Revelation, 26 April 1832 [D&C 82]
Revelation, 25 January 1832 [D&C 75]
Revelation, 30 April 1832 [D&C 83]
Revelation, 4 December 1831 [D&C 72]
Revelation, 1 December 1831 [D&C 71]
Vision, 16 February 1832 [D&C 76]
Revelation, 15 March 1832 [D&C 81]
Answers to Questions, circa March 1832 [D&C 77]
Sample of Pure Language, circa March 1832
Revelation, 1 March 1832 [D&C 78]
Revelation, 10 January 1832 [D&C 73]
Revelation, 7 March 1832 [D&C 80]
Revelation, 12 March 1832 [D&C 79]
Revelation, 20 March 1832

Revelation, 29 August 1832 [D&C 99]
Revelation, 22 and 23 September 1832 [D&C 84]
Revelation, 25 December 1832 [D&C 87]

Revelation, 27 and 28 December 1832 [D&C 88:1-126]

Revelation, 3 January 1833 [D&C 88:127-141]
Revelation, 27 February 1833 [D&C 89]
Revelation, 8 March 1833 [D&C 90]

Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer, Cowdery
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer, Cowdery
Cowdery
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Whitmer
Cowdery
Cowdery

133
137
143
145
147

153
155
155
159
161
169
173
175
181
181
189
195
197
199
201
205
215
217
217
221
223
229
231
237
237
241
243
255
259
265
267
269
271
271
273
273
275
291
293
309
311
313

xiii



DETAILED CONTENTS OF REVELATION BOOKS

Revelation, 2 August 1833—A [D&C 97] Whitmer 319
Revelation, 2 August 1833—-B [D&C 94] Whitmer 321
Revelation, 6 August 1833 [D&C 98] Whitmer 323
Revelation, 6 December 1832 [D&C 86] Whitmer 331
Revelation, 6 May 1833 [D&C 93] Whitmer 333
Revelation, 1 June 1833 [D&C 95] Whitmer 339
Revelation, 4 June 1833 [D&C 96] Whitmer 341
Revelation, 16 and 17 December 1833 [D&C 101] Whitmer 343
Revelation, 24 February 1834 [D&C 103] Whitmer 355
Revelation, 23 April 1834 [D&C 104] Whitmer 361
Revelation, 28 April 1834 Whitmer 373
Revelation, 22 June 1834 [D&C 105] Whitmer 375
Revelation, 17 February 1834 [D&C 102] (heading only) Whitmer 381
Revelation, 25 December 1832 [D&C 87] Cowdery 381
Index, 1831 Whitmer 385
Appendix 1: Revelation, 3 November 1831 [D&C 133] Rigdon 395

REVELATION BOOK 2

DartEe ORIGINAL SCRIBE PaGe
Index, circa March 1832—circa January 1833 Williams 413
Vision, 16 February 1832 [D&C 76] Williams, ]S 415
Revelation, 27 February 1832 Williams 433
Journal Entry, 8 March 1832 Williams 433
Revelation, 1 December 1831 [D&C 71] Williams 435
Revelation, 12 March 1832 [D&C 79] Williams 437
Revelation, circa 8 March 1831-B [D&C 47] Williams, ]S 437
Revelation, 4 December 1831 [D&C 72:1-8] JS, Williams 439
Revelation, 4 December 1831 [D&C 72:9—26] JS, Williams 439
Revelation, 1 March 1832 [D&C 78] Williams 443
Revelation, 15 March 1832 [D&C 81] Williams 447
Revelation, 7 March 1832 [D&C 80] Williams, JS 449
Revelation, 20 March 1832 Williams 451
Revelation, 29 August 1832 [D&C 99] Williams 451
Revelation, 22 and 23 September 1832 [D&C 84] Williams, JS 453
Revelation, 6 December 1832 [D&C 86] Williams 475
Revelation, 25 December 1832 [D&C 87] Williams 477
Revelation, 27 and 28 December 1832

[D&C 88:1-126] Williams 479
Revelation, 3 January 1833 [D&C 88:127-137] Williams 507
Song, 27 February 1833 Williams 509
Revelation, 27 February 1833 [D&C 89] Williams SIT
Revelation, 8 March 1833 [D&C 90] Williams SIS
Revelation, 9 March 1833 [D&C 91] Williams 523
Revelation, 15 March 1833 [D&C 92] Williams 523
Revelation, 6 May 1833 [D&C 93] Hyde 525

Revelation, 1 June 1833 [D&C 95] Hyde 531



DETAILED CONTENTS OF REVELATION BOOKS

Revelation, 4 June 1833 [D&C 96]
Revelation, 2 August 1833—A [D&C 97]
Revelation, 2 August 1833—B [D&C 94]
Revelation, 6 August 1833 [D&C 98]
Revelation, 12 October 1833 [D&C 100]
Revelation, 16 and 17 December 1833 [D&C 101]
Revelation, October 1830—A [D&C 32]
Revelation, 11 November 1831-B

[D&C 107 (partial)]
Revelation, 30 October 1831 [D&C 65]
Revelation, 20 May 1831 [D&C s1]
Revelation, 20 July 1831 [D&C §7]
Revelation, 15 May 1831
Revelation, 30 April 1832 [D&C 83]
Revelation, 4 February 1831 [D&C 41]
Revelation, circa December 1830 [D&C 74:2—7]
Revelation, 29 October 1831 [D&C 66]
Revelation, 22 June 1834 [D&C 105]
Revelation, 23 April 1834 [D&C 104]
Revelation, 24 February 1834 [D&C 103]
Revelation, 28 April 1834
Revelation, 17 February 1834 [D&C 102]
Revelation, 25 November 1834 [D&C 106]
Revelation, circa December 1830 [D&C 74:2—7]
Revelation, 23 February 1831 [D&C 42:74—77]
Revelation, June 1829—E [D&C 17]
Notes for JS History, circa 1843

Appendix 2: Notes for JS History, circa Spring 1845

Hyde
Williams
Williams
Williams, ]S
Cowdery
Williams
Williams

Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Cowdery

Hyde, Williams
Hyde

Hyde

Hyde

Cowdery
Williams
Williams
Williams
Richards, Phelps

Bullock

533
537
543
547
559
563
583

585
591
591
595
599
603
603
605
607
611
617
633
639
639
649
651
651
655
659

667




