Contents

Detailed Contents of Revelation Books	X
Timeline of Joseph Smith's Life	xvi
Map: Joseph Smith's Residences	xvii
Series Introduction: Joseph Smith as Revelator and Translator	xix
Volume Introduction: Manuscript Revelation Books	XXV
Editorial Method	xxx
Note on Photographic Facsimiles	xxxvii
Manuscript Revelation Books	
Revelation Book 1	3
Appendix 1	393
Revelation Book 2	407
Appendix 2	667
Reference Material	
Chronology for the Years 1828–1835	675
Scribal Directory	<i>6</i> 8c
Works Cited	686
Correspondence of Items in Revelation Books 1 and 2 with	
Selected Published Versions	691
The Use of Revelation Books 1 and 2 in Preparing the Revelations	
for Publication	696
Acknowledgments	707

Detailed Contents of Revelation Books

The following table lists all documents that were inscribed in Revelation Books I and 2 in the order in which they appear in the manuscript books. The first column gives the standard date of each item, based on careful study of original sources. The "standard date" is the date a revelation or other item was originally dictated or recorded. If that date is ambiguous or unknown, the standard date is the best approximation of that date, based on existing evidence. These standard dates do not always correspond to the dates written in the manuscript books. In cases in which two or more items bear the same date, such as April 1829, a letter of the alphabet has been appended, providing each item a unique editorial title—for example, April 1829—A or April 1829—B. A bracketed "D&C" reference to the 1981 edition of the Doctrine and Covenants is included for each revelation that was later canonized by The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints.

The second column identifies the scribe or scribes who originally inscribed each document in these manuscript books. These original scribes are Oliver Cowdery, Orson Hyde, Sidney Rigdon, Joseph Smith, John Whitmer, and Frederick G. Williams (Thomas Bullock, William W. Phelps, and Willard Richards also inscribed historical notes in Revelation Book 2 in the 1840s). Because Revelation Book 1 is missing multiple leaves, several revelations originally inscribed in the manuscript book are no longer extant therein and are therefore not printed in this volume. These revelations can be determined from an index written in the manuscript book and are identified below. When an entire revelation is missing from the manuscript book, the scribe for that revelation is listed as "unknown" in the table. When only a portion of a revelation is extant, the name of the scribe who inscribed that portion is marked with an asterisk (*), indicating that the scribe for the nonextant portion cannot be positively identified.

The page numbers in the third column correspond to the page numbers in this published volume, not the manuscript page numbers. No page number is listed in the table for missing revelations. Readers wishing to locate a particular revelation may also consult the table titled Correspondence of Items in Revelation Books 1 and 2 with Selected Published Versions (pages 691–695 herein), which lists the revelations in chronological order and includes the manuscript page numbers.

REVELATION BOOK I

Date	Original Scribe	Page
Revelation, July 1828 [D&C 3]	Whitmer	9
Revelation, February 1829 [D&C 4]	Whitmer*	II
Revelation, March 1829 [D&C 5]	Unknown	
Revelation, April 1829–A [D&C 6]	Unknown	
Revelation, circa April 1829 [D&C 10]	Whitmer*	13

Revelation, April 1829–B [D&C 8]	Whitmer	15
Revelation, April 1829–C [D&C 7]	Whitmer	17
Revelation, April 1829–D [D&C 9]	Whitmer *	19
Revelation, May 1829–A [D&C 11]	Unknown	
Revelation, June 1829–A [D&C 14]	Unknown	
Revelation, June 1829–B [D&C 18]	Unknown	
Revelation, June 1829–C [D&C 15]	Unknown	
Revelation, June 1829–D [D&C 16]	Unknown	
Revelation, circa June 1829	Whitmer*	21
Revelation, June 1829–E [D&C 17]	Unknown	
Revelation, March 1830 [D&C 19]	Whitmer*	25
Revelation, 6 April 1830 [D&C 21]	Whitmer	27
Revelation, April 1830–A [D&C 23:1–2]	Whitmer	29
Revelation, April 1830–B [D&C 23:3]	Whitmer	29
Revelation, April 1830–C [D&C 23:4]	Whitmer	29
Revelation, April 1830–D [D&C 23:5]	Whitmer	31
Revelation, April 1830–E [D&C 23:6–7]	Whitmer	31
Revelation, circa Early 1830	Whitmer	31
Revelation, 16 April 1830 [D&C 22]	Whitmer	35
Revelation, July 1830–A [D&C 24]	Whitmer	35
Revelation, July 1830–B [D&C 26]	Whitmer	39
Revelation, July 1830–C [D&C 25]	Whitmer	39
Revelation, circa August 1830 [D&C 27]	Whitmer	41
Revelation, September 1830–A [D&C 29]	Whitmer	43
Revelation, September 1830–B [D&C 28]	Whitmer	51
Revelation, September 1830–C [D&C 30:1–4]	Whitmer	55
Revelation, September 1830–D [D&C 30:5–8]	Whitmer	55
Revelation, September 1830–E [D&C 30:9–11]	Whitmer	57
Revelation, September 1830–F [D&C 31]	Whitmer	57
Revelation, October 1830–B [D&C 33]	Whitmer	59
Revelation, 4 November 1830 [D&C 34]	Whitmer	61
Revelation, 7 December 1830 [D&C 35]	Whitmer	63
Revelation, 9 December 1830 [D&C 36]	Whitmer	67
Revelation, 30 December 1830 [D&C 37]	Whitmer	69
Revelation, 2 January 1831 [D&C 38]	Whitmer	69
Articles and Covenants, 10 April 1830 [D&C 20]	Whitmer	75
Revelation, 5 January 1831 [D&C 39]	Whitmer	87
Revelation, 6 January 1831 [D&C 40]	Whitmer	91
Revelation, circa December 1830 [D&C 74]	Whitmer	91
Revelation, 4 February 1831 [D&C 41]	Whitmer	93
Revelation, 9 February 1831 [D&C 42:1–73]	Whitmer	95
Revelation, February 1831–A [D&C 43]	Whitmer	105
Revelation, 23 February 1831 [D&C 42:74–77]	Cowdery	107
Revelation, February 1831–B [D&C 44]	Whitmer	113
Revelation, circa 7 March 1831 [D&C 45]	Whitmer	115
Revelation, circa 8 March 1831–A [D&C 46]	Whitmer	125
Revelation, 10 March 1831 [D&C 48]	Whitmer	131
Revelation, circa 8 March 1831–B [D&C 47]	Whitmer	131
, J - L 1/1) -

Revelation, 7 May 1831 [D&C 49]	Whitmer	133
Revelation, 9 May 1831 [D&C 50]	Whitmer	137
Revelation, 15 May 1831	Whitmer	143
Revelation, 20 May 1831 [D&C 51]	Whitmer	145
Revelation, 6 June 1831 [D&C 52]	Whitmer	147
Revelation, 8 June 1831 [D&C 53]	Whitmer	151
Revelation, 10 June 1831 [D&C 54]	Whitmer	153
Revelation, 14 June 1831 [D&C 55]	Whitmer	155
Revelation, 15 June 1831 [D&C 56]	Whitmer	155
Revelation, 20 July 1831 [D&C 57]	Whitmer	159
Revelation, 1 August 1831 [D&C 58]	Whitmer	161
Revelation, 7 August 1831 [D&C 59]	Whitmer	169
Revelation, 8 August 1831 [D&C 60]	Whitmer	173
Revelation, 12 August 1831 [D&C 61]	Whitmer	175
Revelation, 13 August 1831 [D&C 62]	Whitmer	181
Revelation, 30 August 1831 [D&C 63]	Whitmer	181
Revelation, 11 September 1831 [D&C 64]	Whitmer	189
Revelation, 29 October 1831 [D&C 66]	Whitmer	195
Revelation, 30 October 1831 [D&C 65]	Whitmer	197
Revelation, 1 November 1831–A [D&C 68]	Whitmer, Cowdery	199
Revelation, 2 November 1831 [D&C 67]	Whitmer	201
Revelation, 3 November 1831 [D&C 133]	Whitmer	205
Testimony, circa 1 November 1831	Whitmer	215
Revelation, 11 November 1831–A [D&C 69]	Whitmer	217
Revelation, 11 November 1831–B [D&C 107:59–72]	Whitmer, Cowdery	217
Revelation, 12 November 1831 [D&C 70]	Cowdery	221
Revelation, 1 November 1831–B [D&C 1]	Whitmer	223
Revelation, 26 April 1832 [D&C 82]	Whitmer	229
Revelation, 25 January 1832 [D&C 75]	Whitmer	231
Revelation, 30 April 1832 [D&C 83]	Whitmer	237
Revelation, 4 December 1831 [D&C 72]	Whitmer	237
Revelation, 1 December 1831 [D&C 71]	Whitmer	241
Vision, 16 February 1832 [D&C 76]	Whitmer	243
Revelation, 15 March 1832 [D&C 81]	Whitmer	255
Answers to Questions, circa March 1832 [D&C 77]	Whitmer	259
Sample of Pure Language, circa March 1832	Whitmer	265
Revelation, 1 March 1832 [D&C 78]	Whitmer	267
Revelation, 10 January 1832 [D&C 73]	Whitmer	269
Revelation, 7 March 1832 [D&C 80]	Whitmer	271
Revelation, 12 March 1832 [D&C 79]	Whitmer	271
Revelation, 20 March 1832	Whitmer	273
Revelation, 29 August 1832 [D&C 99]	Whitmer	273
Revelation, 22 and 23 September 1832 [D&C 84]	Whitmer	275
Revelation, 25 December 1832 [D&C 87]	Whitmer	291
Revelation, 27 and 28 December 1832 [D&C 88:1–126]	Whitmer	293
Revelation, 3 January 1833 [D&C 88:127–141]	Whitmer	309
Revelation, 27 February 1833 [D&C 89]	Cowdery	311
Revelation, 8 March 1833 [D&C 90]	Cowdery	313

Revelation, 2 August 1833–A [D&C 97]	Whitmer	319
Revelation, 2 August 1833–B [D&C 94]	Whitmer	321
Revelation, 6 August 1833 [D&C 98]	Whitmer	323
Revelation, 6 December 1832 [D&C 86]	Whitmer	331
Revelation, 6 May 1833 [D&C 93]	Whitmer	333
Revelation, 1 June 1833 [D&C 95]	Whitmer	339
Revelation, 4 June 1833 [D&C 96]	Whitmer	341
Revelation, 16 and 17 December 1833 [D&C 101]	Whitmer	343
Revelation, 24 February 1834 [D&C 103]	Whitmer	355
Revelation, 23 April 1834 [D&C 104]	Whitmer	361
Revelation, 28 April 1834	Whitmer	373
Revelation, 22 June 1834 [D&C 105]	Whitmer	375
Revelation, 17 February 1834 [D&C 102] (heading only)	Whitmer	381
Revelation, 25 December 1832 [D&C 87]	Cowdery	381
Index, 1831	Whitmer	385
Appendix 1: Revelation, 3 November 1831 [D&C 133]	Rigdon	395

REVELATION BOOK 2

Date	Original Scribe	Page
Index, circa March 1832–circa January 1833	Williams	413
Vision, 16 February 1832 [D&C 76]	Williams, JS	415
Revelation, 27 February 1832	Williams	433
Journal Entry, 8 March 1832	Williams	433
Revelation, 1 December 1831 [D&C 71]	Williams	435
Revelation, 12 March 1832 [D&C 79]	Williams	437
Revelation, circa 8 March 1831–B [D&C 47]	Williams, JS	437
Revelation, 4 December 1831 [D&C 72:1–8]	JS, Williams	439
Revelation, 4 December 1831 [D&C 72:9–26]	JS, Williams	439
Revelation, 1 March 1832 [D&C 78]	Williams	443
Revelation, 15 March 1832 [D&C 81]	Williams	447
Revelation, 7 March 1832 [D&C 80]	Williams, JS	449
Revelation, 20 March 1832	Williams	451
Revelation, 29 August 1832 [D&C 99]	Williams	451
Revelation, 22 and 23 September 1832 [D&C 84]	Williams, JS	453
Revelation, 6 December 1832 [D&C 86]	Williams	475
Revelation, 25 December 1832 [D&C 87]	Williams	477
Revelation, 27 and 28 December 1832		
[D&C 88:1–126]	Williams	479
Revelation, 3 January 1833 [D&C 88:127–137]	Williams	507
Song, 27 February 1833	Williams	509
Revelation, 27 February 1833 [D&C 89]	Williams	511
Revelation, 8 March 1833 [D&C 90]	Williams	515
Revelation, 9 March 1833 [D&C 91]	Williams	523
Revelation, 15 March 1833 [D&C 92]	Williams	523
Revelation, 6 May 1833 [D&C 93]	Hyde	525
Revelation, 1 June 1833 [D&C 95]	Hyde	531

Revelation, 4 June 1833 [D&C 96]	Hyde	533
Revelation, 2 August 1833–A [D&C 97]	Williams	537
Revelation, 2 August 1833–B [D&C 94]	Williams	543
Revelation, 6 August 1833 [D&C 98]	Williams, JS	547
Revelation, 12 October 1833 [D&C 100]	Cowdery	559
Revelation, 16 and 17 December 1833 [D&C 101]	Williams	563
Revelation, October 1830–A [D&C 32]	Williams	583
Revelation, 11 November 1831–B		
[D&C 107 (partial)]	Williams	585
Revelation, 30 October 1831 [D&C 65]	Williams	591
Revelation, 20 May 1831 [D&C 51]	Williams	591
Revelation, 20 July 1831 [D&C 57]	Williams	595
Revelation, 15 May 1831	Williams	599
Revelation, 30 April 1832 [D&C 83]	Williams	603
Revelation, 4 February 1831 [D&C 41]	Williams	603
Revelation, circa December 1830 [D&C 74:2–7]	Williams	605
Revelation, 29 October 1831 [D&C 66]	Williams	607
Revelation, 22 June 1834 [D&C 105]	Cowdery	611
Revelation, 23 April 1834 [D&C 104]	Hyde, Williams	617
Revelation, 24 February 1834 [D&C 103]	Hyde	633
Revelation, 28 April 1834	Hyde	639
Revelation, 17 February 1834 [D&C 102]	Hyde	639
Revelation, 25 November 1834 [D&C 106]	Cowdery	649
Revelation, circa December 1830 [D&C 74:2–7]	Williams	651
Revelation, 23 February 1831 [D&C 42:74–77]	Williams	651
Revelation, June 1829–E [D&C 17]	Williams	655
Notes for JS History, circa 1843	Richards, Phelps	659
Appendix 2: Notes for JS History, circa Spring 1845	Bullock	667